Extraordinary social responsibility tax in accordance with article 5 of Law 3845/2010  37.823 ‐  33.503 ‐

Total   109.581 86.547  64.299 46.859

The nominal corporation tax rate for the Bank for the year 2010, is
24%.

In  accordance  with  Law  3845/2010  “Measures  for  the
implementation of the support mechanism of the Greek economy
through  the  Eurozone  Member‐States  and  the  International
Monetary  Fund”,  an  extraordinary  tax  was  imposed  on  legal
entities  for social responsibility purposes and  is calculated on the

total  net  income  for  the  year  2009,  provided  that  it  exceeds
€100.000.

In  accordance  with  Law  3842/2010  regarding  tax  issues,  the
receivable amount of withholding  taxes which  is  reflected  in  the
banks’  corporation  tax  returns  for  the year 2009  is not  refunded
provided that it relates to taxes withheld on bond interest income.
In  this  respect  the Bank  recognised  in  the  income  statement  the
amount of €54,8 million and reserved its legal rights on this issue.

Cash Flow Statement  Group  Bank

  31.3.2009  31.3.2009

As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified  As restated
As previously
reported

Reclassified

Cash flows from operating activities

Non‐cash items included in profit and other adjustments  343.019 346.984 (3.965) 206.008 207.095 (1.087)

Loans and advances to customers  (1.538.921) (1.470.998) (67.923) (1.951.892) (2.143.948) 192.056

Other liabilities  ‐ ‐ ‐ 226.958 227.290 (332)

Net cash from/(used in) operating activities from continuing
operations  2.534.815 2.606.703 (71.888) 2.049.474 1.858.837 190.637

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of investment securities   (7.296.501) (7.190.425) (106.076) (2.826.222) (2.448.664) (377.558)

Proceeds from sale of investment securities   4.895.145 4.717.181 177.964 332.727 145.806 186.921

Net cash from / (used in) investing activities  (2.445.651) (2.517.539) 71.888 (2.664.211) (2.473.574) (190.637)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (309.052) (309.052) ‐ (625.223) (625.223) -